the period

$’000

Amount removed
from equity and

included in
profit or loss

$’000

Amount removed
from equity

and included
in assets

$’000

Carrying Amount
at end of period

(30/6/13)
$’000

Equity (3,903) 1,498 – 3,736 1,331

2011/2012

Carrying Amount
at beginning

of period
(1/7/11)

$’000

Amount
recognised

in equity during
the period

$’000

Amount removed
from equity and

included in
profit or loss

$’000

Amount removed
from equity

and included
in assets

$’000

Carrying Amount
at end of period

(30/6/12)
$’000

Equity (4,064) (1,849) – 2,010 (3,903)

Sensitivity analysis

TransGrid employs cash flow hedges to remove currency risk associated with the purchase of overseas equipment.

A 10 percent strengthening and weakening of the Australian dollar against the following currencies would have increased/(decreased) equity,
or profit or loss, by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

As at 30 June 2013

Foreign Currency

Impact on Equity in AUD Impact on Profit or Loss in AUD

$’000
+10%

$’000
-10%

$’000
+10%

$’000
-10%

CAD – – – –

USD – – – –

EUR 43 2,317 – –

JPY – – – –

SEK 4 584 – –

As at 30 June 2012

Foreign Currency

Impact on Equity in AUD Impact on Profit or Loss in AUD

$’000
+10%

$’000
-10%

$’000
+10%

$’000
-10%

CAD (83) 101 – –

USD (264) 323 – –

EUR (1,375) 1,681 – –

JPY (462) 564 – –

Notes to the Financial Statements

	 Committed | Enterprising | Collaborative | Caring	 69

(d) Interest Rate Risk

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates and the CPI at the end of the reporting period would have increased/(decreased) profit or
loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

As at 30 June 2013

Variable Rate Instruments

Impact on Profit or Loss

$’000
-100bp

$’000
+100bp

Electricity Creditors 301 (301)

Bank Accounts (11) 11

Borrowings 1,365 (1,365)

Borrowings: CPI Linked Bonds 6,682 (6,682)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 8,337 (8,337)

As at 30 June 2012

Variable Rate Instruments

Impact on Profit or Loss

$’000
-100bp

$’000
+100bp

Electricity Creditors 337 (337)

Bank Accounts (16) 16

Borrowings 235 (235)

Borrowings: CPI Linked Bonds 6,546 (6,546)

Cash flow sensitivity (net) 7,102 (7,102)

(e) Net Fair Value of Borrowings

The net fair value of borrowings is based on market values derived by Barrington Treasury Services using market interest rates current
at the end of the reporting period. The carrying amounts and net fair values of borrowings at the end of the reporting period are:

 2013  2012

Carrying
Amount

$’000
Fair Value

$’000

Carrying
Amount

$’000
Fair Value

$’000

Borrowings 2,435,849 2,647,715 2,263,465 2,613,140

End of Audited Financial Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements

70	 TransGrid Annual Report 2013

Statement by members of the board

	 Committed | Enterprising | Collaborative | Caring	 71

Independent auditor’s report

72	 TransGrid Annual Report 2013

Independent auditor’s report (continued)

	 Committed | Enterprising | Collaborative | Caring	 73

Index

B
Board of Directors: Committees 	 28

Board of Directors: Meetings 	 27

Board of Directors: Profiles 	 8

Building program 	 18

C
Charter 	 35

Community 	 20

Consultant fees 	 35

Contact details 	 Back cover

Contents 	 1